CSCAPEU

l ; Institute for
Security Studies

INAUGURAL MEETING

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15

13:00-13:15

13:15-15:15

15:15

15:30

Brussels, 19 March 2014

Square de Meeds, 38
4™ Floor
B-1000 Brussels

PROGRAMME

Arrival of participants/ welcome coffee

Opening remarks by the Chair, Vice-Chair and
the Coordinator of the CSCAP EU Steering
Committee

Intervention by EEAS Managing Director for
Asia and the Pacific

Introduction of CSCAP by the Head of the
CSCAP Secretariat and experiences from
Malaysia

Lessons learned by the former co-founder of
the European committee and Co-Chair of
CSCAP

Q&A and general comments

Pause to pick up sandwiches

Way forward: interactive brown-bag working
session to discuss CSCAP EU full committee’s
terms of reference, notably

o Obijectives
Working methods (frequency of
meetings, participation)

o Repartition of experts according to
CSCAP Study Groups

¢ Information sharing and communication
(CSCAP EU website)

Wrap- up session

End of meeting

e

CSEAP

Antonio MISSIROLI
Michael MATTHIESSEN
Eva PEJsovA

Viorel ISTICIOAIA BUDURA

TANG Siew Mun

Francois GODEMENT

Eva PEJsovA moderating



