CSCAP EU INAUGURAL MEETING





## Brussels, 19 March 2014

Square de Meeûs, 38 4<sup>th</sup> Floor B-1000 Brussels

## PROGRAMME

11:00-11:15	Arrival of participants/ welcome coffee	
11:15-11:30	Opening remarks by the Chair, Vice-Chair and the Coordinator of the CSCAP EU Steering Committee	Antonio Missiroli Michael Matthiessen Eva Pejsova
11:30-11:45	Intervention by EEAS Managing Director for Asia and the Pacific	Viorel Isticioaia Budura
11:45-12:00	Introduction of CSCAP by the Head of the CSCAP Secretariat and experiences from Malaysia	TANG Siew Mun
12:00-12:15	Lessons learned by the former co-founder of the European committee and Co-Chair of CSCAP	François GODEMENT
	Q&A and general comments	
13:00-13:15	Pause to pick up sandwiches	
13:15-15:15	<ul> <li>Way forward: interactive brown-bag working session to discuss CSCAP EU full committee's terms of reference, notably</li> <li>Objectives</li> <li>Working methods (frequency of meetings, participation)</li> <li>Repartition of experts according to CSCAP Study Groups</li> <li>Information sharing and communication (CSCAP EU website)</li> </ul>	Eva PEJSOVA moderating
15:15	Wrap- up session	
15:30	End of meeting	